
Sorted by Division Sorted by Class Number

Class # Class Description Class # Class Description
8.1 Paint - Amateur - Ranch Reining 6.1 Paint - Open - Ranch Reining

30.1 Paint - Amateur - Ranch Cutting 7.1 Paint - Novice Amateur - Ranch Reining

48.1 Paint - Amateur - Ranch Box Drive 8.1 Paint - Amateur - Ranch Reining

56.1 Paint - Amateur - Ranch Cow Work 9.1 Paint - Novice Youth 18 & Under - Ranch Reining

86.1 Paint - Amateur - Ranch Trail 10.1 Paint - Youth - Ranch Reining

119.1 Paint - Amateur - Ranch Pleasure 28.1 Paint - Open - Ranch Cutting

135.1 Paint - Amateur - Ranch Rail Pleasure 29.1 Paint - Novice Amateur - Ranch Cutting

147.1 Paint - Amateur - Ranch Riding 30.1 Paint - Amateur - Ranch Cutting

159.1 Paint - Amateur - Ranch Conformation 31.1 Paint - Novice Youth - Ranch Cutting

166.1 Paint - Amateur - Barrel Racing 32.1 Paint - Youth - Ranch Cutting

173.1 Paint - Amateur - Pole Bending 35.1 Paint - Novice Amateur - Ranch Boxing

232.1 Paint - Amateur - Halter Stallions - AII Ages 37.1 Paint - Novice Youth - Ranch Boxing

233.1 Paint - Amateur - Grand & Res Champion Stallion 46.1 Paint - Open - Ranch Box Drive

267.1 Paint - Amateur - Halter Geldings AII Ages 48.1 Paint - Amateur - Ranch Box Drive

268.1 Paint - Amateur - Gr & Res Champion Gelding 49.1 Paint - Youth - Ranch Box Drive

299.1 Paint - Amateur - Halter Mares AII Ages 54.1 Paint - Open - Ranch Cow Work

300.1 Paint - Amateur - Grand & Res Champion Mare 56.1 Paint - Amateur - Ranch Cow Work

315.1 Paint - Amateur - Color All Ages (no weanlings)/Sex 57.1 Paint - Youth - Ranch Cow Work

328.1 Paint - Amateur - Yearling Longe Line 74.1 Paint - Youth 5-10 Walk/Trot  - Ranch Trail

332.1 Paint - Amateur - 2 Year Old Longe Line 75.1 Paint - Youth 11-18 Walk/Trot - Ranch Trail

353.1 Paint - Amateur - Showmanship 83.1 Paint - Open Green Horse - Ranch Trail

374.1 Paint - Amateur - Yearling In Hand Trail 84.1 Paint - Open - Ranch Trail

378.1 Paint - Amateur - 2 Year Old In Hand Trail 85.1 Paint - Novice Amateur - Ranch Trail

394.1 Paint - Amateur - Trail 86.1 Paint - Amateur - Ranch Trail

414.1 Paint - Amateur - Western Pleasure 87.1 Paint - Novice Youth - Ranch Trail

438.1 Paint - Amateur - Horsemanship 88.1 Paint - Youth 13 & Under* - Ranch Trail

459.1 Paint - Amateur - Western Riding 89.1 Paint - Youth - Ranch Trail

476.1 Paint - Amateur - Hunter Under Saddle 110.1 Paint - Youth 5-10 Walk/Trot - Ranch Pleasure

507.1 Paint - Amateur - Hunt Seat Equitation 111.1 Paint - Youth 11-18 Walk/Trot - Ranch Pleasure

350.1 Paint - Amateur W/T (walk only) - Showmanship 113.1 Paint - Novice Youth 18 & Under - Ranch Pleasure

387.1 Paint - Amateur Walk/Trot - Trail 114.1 Paint - Youth 13 & Under* - Ranch Pleasure

401.1 Paint - Amateur Walk/Trot - Western Pleasure 115.1 Paint - Youth - Ranch Pleasure

429.1 Paint - Amateur Walk/Trot - Horsemanship 116.1 Paint - Open Green Horse - Ranch Pleasure
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467.1 Paint - Amateur Walk/Trot - Hunter Under Saddle 117.1 Paint - Open - Ranch Pleasure

497.1 Paint - Amateur Walk/Trot - Hunt Seat Equitation 118.1 Paint - Novice Amateur - Ranch Pleasure

7.1 Paint - Novice Amateur - Ranch Reining 119.1 Paint - Amateur - Ranch Pleasure

29.1 Paint - Novice Amateur - Ranch Cutting 129.1 Paint - Open Green Horse - Ranch Rail Pleasure 

35.1 Paint - Novice Amateur - Ranch Boxing 131.1 Paint - Open - Ranch Rail Pleasure

85.1 Paint - Novice Amateur - Ranch Trail 133.1 Paint - Novice Amateur - Ranch Rail Pleasure

118.1 Paint - Novice Amateur - Ranch Pleasure 135.1 Paint - Amateur - Ranch Rail Pleasure

133.1 Paint - Novice Amateur - Ranch Rail Pleasure 136.1 Paint - Novice Youth - Ranch Rail Pleasure

146.1 Paint - Novice Amateur - Ranch Riding 138.1 Paint - Youth - Ranch Rail Pleasure

351.1 Paint - Novice Amateur - Showmanship 144.1 Paint - Open Green Horse - Ranch Riding

392.1 Paint - Novice Amateur - Trail 145.1 Paint - Open - Ranch Riding

412.1 Paint - Novice Amateur - Western Pleasure 146.1 Paint - Novice Amateur - Ranch Riding

436.1 Paint - Novice Amateur - Horsemanship 147.1 Paint - Amateur - Ranch Riding

474.1 Paint - Novice Amateur - Hunter Under Saddle 148.1 Paint - Novice Youth - Ranch Riding

506.1 Paint - Novice Amateur - Hunt Seat Equitation 149.1 Paint - Youth - Ranch Riding

6.1 Paint - Open - Ranch Reining 157.1 Paint - Youth (Mare/Geld) - Ranch Conformation

28.1 Paint - Open - Ranch Cutting 159.1 Paint - Amateur - Ranch Conformation

46.1 Paint - Open - Ranch Box Drive 161.1 Paint - Open - Ranch Conformation

54.1 Paint - Open - Ranch Cow Work 164.1 Paint - Youth 18 & Under - Barrel Racing 

84.1 Paint - Open - Ranch Trail 166.1 Paint - Amateur - Barrel Racing

117.1 Paint - Open - Ranch Pleasure 168.1 Paint - Open - Barrel Racing

131.1 Paint - Open - Ranch Rail Pleasure 171.1 Paint - Youth 18 & Under - Pole Bending 

145.1 Paint - Open - Ranch Riding 173.1 Paint - Amateur - Pole Bending

161.1 Paint - Open - Ranch Conformation 175.1 Paint - Open - Pole Bending 

168.1 Paint - Open - Barrel Racing 203.1 Paint - Leadline - Youth ages 3-8

175.1 Paint - Open - Pole Bending 225.1 Paint - Open - Halter Stallions - Yearlings

225.1 Paint - Open - Halter Stallions - Yearlings 226.1 Paint - Open - Halter Stallions - 2 YR Olds

226.1 Paint - Open - Halter Stallions - 2 YR Olds 227.1 Paint - Open - Halter Stallions - 3 YR Olds

227.1 Paint - Open - Halter Stallions - 3 YR Olds 228.1 Paint - Open - Halter Stallions - Aged (4 YR & Older)

228.1 Paint - Open - Halter Stallions - Aged (4 YR & Older) 229.1 Paint - Open - Performance Stallions

229.1 Paint - Open - Performance Stallions 230.1 Paint - Open - Grand & Reserve Champion Stallion

230.1 Paint - Open - Grand & Reserve Champion Stallion 232.1 Paint - Amateur - Halter Stallions - AII Ages

260.1 Paint - Open - Halter Geldings - Yearlings 233.1 Paint - Amateur - Grand & Res Champion Stallion
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261.1 Paint - Open - Halter Geldings - 2 YR Olds 260.1 Paint - Open - Halter Geldings - Yearlings

262.1 Paint - Open - Halter Geldings - 3 YR Olds 261.1 Paint - Open - Halter Geldings - 2 YR Olds

263.1 Paint - Open - Halter Geldings - Aged (4 YR & O) 262.1 Paint - Open - Halter Geldings - 3 YR Olds

264.1 Paint - Open - Performance Geldings 263.1 Paint - Open - Halter Geldings - Aged (4 YR & O)

265.1 Paint - Open - Grand & Reserve Champion Gelding 264.1 Paint - Open - Performance Geldings

292.1 Paint - Open - Halter Mares - Yearlings 265.1 Paint - Open - Grand & Reserve Champion Gelding

293.1 Paint - Open - Halter Mares - 2 YR Olds 267.1 Paint - Amateur - Halter Geldings AII Ages

294.1 Paint - Open - Halter Mares - 3 YR Olds 268.1 Paint - Amateur - Gr & Res Champion Gelding

295.1 Paint - Open - Halter Mares - Aged (4 YR & Older) 269.1 Paint - Youth - Halter Geldings AII Ages

296.1 Paint - Open - Performance Mares 270.1 Paint - Youth - Gr & Res Champion Geldings 

297.1 Paint - Open - Grand & Reserve Champion Mare 292.1 Paint - Open - Halter Mares - Yearlings

314.1 Paint - Open - Color All Ages (no weanlings)/Sex 293.1 Paint - Open - Halter Mares - 2 YR Olds

326.1 Paint - Open - Yearling Longe Line  294.1 Paint - Open - Halter Mares - 3 YR Olds

330.1 Paint - Open - 2 Year Old Longe Line  295.1 Paint - Open - Halter Mares - Aged (4 YR & Older)

372.1 Paint - Open - Yearling In Hand Trail 296.1 Paint - Open - Performance Mares

376.1 Paint - Open - 2 Year Old In Hand Trail 297.1 Paint - Open - Grand & Reserve Champion Mare

398.1 Paint - Open - Trail 299.1 Paint - Amateur - Halter Mares AII Ages

411.1 Paint - Open - Western Pleasure 300.1 Paint - Amateur - Grand & Res Champion Mare

455.1 Paint - Open - Western Riding 301.1 Paint - Youth - Halter Mares AII Ages

473.1 Paint - Open - Hunter Under Saddle 302.1 Paint - Youth - Grand & Res Champion Mares

83.1 Paint - Open Green Horse - Ranch Trail 314.1 Paint - Open - Color All Ages (no weanlings)/Sex

116.1 Paint - Open Green Horse - Ranch Pleasure 315.1 Paint - Amateur - Color All Ages (no weanlings)/Sex

129.1 Paint - Open Green Horse - Ranch Rail Pleasure 316.1 Paint - Yth - Color All Ages (no weanlings) Geld/Mare

144.1 Paint - Open Green Horse - Ranch Riding 326.1 Paint - Open - Yearling Longe Line  

396.1 Paint - Open Green Horse - Trail 328.1 Paint - Amateur - Yearling Longe Line 

409.1 Paint - Open Green Horse - Western Pleasure 330.1 Paint - Open - 2 Year Old Longe Line  

452.1 Paint - Open Green Horse - Western Riding 332.1 Paint - Amateur - 2 Year Old Longe Line 

471.1 Paint - Open Green Horse - Hunter Under Saddle 342.1 Paint - Youth 5-10 Walk/Trot - Showmanship

203.1 Paint - Leadline - Youth ages 3-8 345.1 Paint - Youth 11-18 Walk/Trot - Showmanship

10.1 Paint - Youth - Ranch Reining 350.1 Paint - Amateur W/T (walk only) - Showmanship

32.1 Paint - Youth - Ranch Cutting 351.1 Paint - Novice Amateur - Showmanship

49.1 Paint - Youth - Ranch Box Drive 353.1 Paint - Amateur - Showmanship 

57.1 Paint - Youth - Ranch Cow Work 358.1 Paint - Novice Youth 18 & U - Showmanship

89.1 Paint - Youth - Ranch Trail 359.1 Paint - Youth 13 & Under* - Showmanship
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115.1 Paint - Youth - Ranch Pleasure 361.1 Paint - Youth 18 & Under - Showmanship

138.1 Paint - Youth - Ranch Rail Pleasure 372.1 Paint - Open - Yearling In Hand Trail

149.1 Paint - Youth - Ranch Riding 374.1 Paint - Amateur - Yearling In Hand Trail

157.1 Paint - Youth (Mare/Geld) - Ranch Conformation 376.1 Paint - Open - 2 Year Old In Hand Trail

164.1 Paint - Youth 18 & Under - Barrel Racing 378.1 Paint - Amateur - 2 Year Old In Hand Trail

171.1 Paint - Youth 18 & Under - Pole Bending 380.1 Paint - Youth 5-10 Walk/Trot - Trail

269.1 Paint - Youth - Halter Geldings AII Ages 382.1 Paint - Youth 11-18 Walk/Trot - Trail

270.1 Paint - Youth - Gr & Res Champion Geldings 387.1 Paint - Amateur Walk/Trot - Trail

301.1 Paint - Youth - Halter Mares AII Ages 388.1 Paint - Novice Youth 18 & Under - Trail

302.1 Paint - Youth - Grand & Res Champion Mares 390.1 Paint - Youth 13 & Under* - Trail

316.1 Paint - Yth - Color All Ages (no weanlings) Geld/Mare 391.1 Paint - Youth 18 & Under - Trail

361.1 Paint - Youth 18 & Under - Showmanship 392.1 Paint - Novice Amateur - Trail

391.1 Paint - Youth 18 & Under - Trail 394.1 Paint - Amateur - Trail

418.1 Paint - Youth 18 & Under - Western Pleasure 396.1 Paint - Open Green Horse - Trail

448.1 Paint - Youth 18 & Under - Horsemanship 398.1 Paint - Open - Trail

480.1 Paint - Youth 18 & Under - Hunter Under Saddle 401.1 Paint - Amateur Walk/Trot - Western Pleasure

500.1 Paint - Youth 18 & Under - Hunt Seat Equitation 403.1 Paint - Youth 5-10 Walk/Trot - Western Pleasure

88.1 Paint - Youth 13 & Under* - Ranch Trail 405.1 Paint - Youth 11-18 Walk/Trot - Western Pleasure

114.1 Paint - Youth 13 & Under* - Ranch Pleasure 409.1 Paint - Open Green Horse - Western Pleasure

359.1 Paint - Youth 13 & Under* - Showmanship 411.1 Paint - Open - Western Pleasure

390.1 Paint - Youth 13 & Under* - Trail 412.1 Paint - Novice Amateur - Western Pleasure

417.1 Paint - Youth 13 & Under* - Western Pleasure 414.1 Paint - Amateur - Western Pleasure

447.1 Paint - Youth 13 & Under* - Horsemanship 415.1 Paint - Novice Youth 18 & U - Western Pleasure

479.1 Paint - Youth 13 & Under* - Hunter Under Saddle 417.1 Paint - Youth 13 & Under* - Western Pleasure

499.1 Paint - Youth 13 & Under* - Hunt Seat Equitation 418.1 Paint - Youth 18 & Under - Western Pleasure

9.1 Paint - Novice Youth 18 & Under - Ranch Reining 421.1 Paint - Youth 5-10 Walk/Trot - Horsemanship

31.1 Paint - Novice Youth - Ranch Cutting 425.1 Paint - Youth 11-18 Walk/Trot - Horsemanship

37.1 Paint - Novice Youth - Ranch Boxing 429.1 Paint - Amateur Walk/Trot - Horsemanship

87.1 Paint - Novice Youth - Ranch Trail 436.1 Paint - Novice Amateur - Horsemanship

113.1 Paint - Novice Youth 18 & Under - Ranch Pleasure 438.1 Paint - Amateur - Horsemanship 

136.1 Paint - Novice Youth - Ranch Rail Pleasure 445.1 Paint - Novice Youth 18 & Under - Horsemanship

148.1 Paint - Novice Youth - Ranch Riding 447.1 Paint - Youth 13 & Under* - Horsemanship

358.1 Paint - Novice Youth 18 & U - Showmanship 448.1 Paint - Youth 18 & Under - Horsemanship

388.1 Paint - Novice Youth 18 & Under - Trail 452.1 Paint - Open Green Horse - Western Riding
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415.1 Paint - Novice Youth 18 & U - Western Pleasure 455.1 Paint - Open - Western Riding

445.1 Paint - Novice Youth 18 & Under - Horsemanship 459.1 Paint - Amateur - Western Riding

477.1 Paint - Novice Youth 18 & U - Hunter Under Saddle 462.1 Paint - Youth 5-10 Walk/Trot - Hunter Under Saddle

498.1 Paint - Nov Youth 18 & U - Hunt Seat Equitation 464.1 Paint - Youth 11-18 Walk/Trot - Hunter Under Saddle

74.1 Paint - Youth 5-10 Walk/Trot  - Ranch Trail 467.1 Paint - Amateur Walk/Trot - Hunter Under Saddle

110.1 Paint - Youth 5-10 Walk/Trot - Ranch Pleasure 471.1 Paint - Open Green Horse - Hunter Under Saddle

342.1 Paint - Youth 5-10 Walk/Trot - Showmanship 473.1 Paint - Open - Hunter Under Saddle

380.1 Paint - Youth 5-10 Walk/Trot - Trail 474.1 Paint - Novice Amateur - Hunter Under Saddle

403.1 Paint - Youth 5-10 Walk/Trot - Western Pleasure 476.1 Paint - Amateur - Hunter Under Saddle

421.1 Paint - Youth 5-10 Walk/Trot - Horsemanship 477.1 Paint - Novice Youth 18 & U - Hunter Under Saddle

462.1 Paint - Youth 5-10 Walk/Trot - Hunter Under Saddle 479.1 Paint - Youth 13 & Under* - Hunter Under Saddle

483.1 Paint - Youth 5-10 W/T - Hunt Seat Equitation 480.1 Paint - Youth 18 & Under - Hunter Under Saddle

75.1 Paint - Youth 11-18 Walk/Trot - Ranch Trail 483.1 Paint - Youth 5-10 W/T - Hunt Seat Equitation

111.1 Paint - Youth 11-18 Walk/Trot - Ranch Pleasure 484.1 Paint - Youth 11-18 Walk/Trot - Hunt Seat Equitation

345.1 Paint - Youth 11-18 Walk/Trot - Showmanship 497.1 Paint - Amateur Walk/Trot - Hunt Seat Equitation

382.1 Paint - Youth 11-18 Walk/Trot - Trail 498.1 Paint - Nov Youth 18 & U - Hunt Seat Equitation

405.1 Paint - Youth 11-18 Walk/Trot - Western Pleasure 499.1 Paint - Youth 13 & Under* - Hunt Seat Equitation

425.1 Paint - Youth 11-18 Walk/Trot - Horsemanship 500.1 Paint - Youth 18 & Under - Hunt Seat Equitation

464.1 Paint - Youth 11-18 Walk/Trot - Hunter Under Saddle 506.1 Paint - Novice Amateur - Hunt Seat Equitation

484.1 Paint - Youth 11-18 Walk/Trot - Hunt Seat Equitation 507.1 Paint - Amateur - Hunt Seat Equitation 

*13 & under youth exhibitors may choose which division to compete on a per class basis but cannot exhibit in both divisions in the same class.

APHA Rule YP-075, pg 323, 2025 APHA Rulebook.
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